Slider M35 Top
ENGLISH
Slider M35 Top
Slider M35 Top is a coplanar sliding system for medium sized cabinets,
with doors width up to 1500 mm and a max. weight of 35 kg per door.
The M35 Top mechanism incorporates a sophisticated magnetic damping
system that decelerates the opening and closing action and sets a new
standard of silent and smooth sliding movement by eliminating the typical

WIDTH
        Mechanism standard, One and Reverso                                                ONLY mechanism One and Reverso
Relation between height and width
*Min. depth
for motorised
mechanisms
8
D + 24 mm
S S
LT
RAA
LI
CP
LI = LT –2*S
LP= LI –1 mm
SM 1200 VE51FT01200NN 1162 1161
18÷40 16÷38
SM 1400 VE51FT01400NN 1362 1361
SM 1600 VE51FT01600NN 1562 1561
SM 1800 VE51FT01800NN 1762 1761
SM 2000 VE51FT02000NN 1962 1961
SM 2200 VE51FT02200NN 2162 2161
SM 2400 VE51FT02400NN 2362 2361
SM 2600 VE51FT02600NN 2562 2561
SM 2800 VE51FT02800NN 2762 2761
SM 3000 VE51FT03000NN 2962 2961
D (min 16 mm) D (min 16 mm)
Customised systems
Slider M35 Top can be supplied in customised lengths i.e. designed for installation on cabinets with internal width (LI) equal to
the length of the slider rail (CP).
How to order
Description Part number
LI
(mm)
CP
(mm)
SPI/S
min÷max
(mm)
D
min÷max
(mm)
Slider M35 Top
2 doors
9
Slider M35 Top • Reverso
S
LT
LI
CP
SPI SPILV
S
TL
D + 24 mm
SM 2400 VE51FTR02400NN 2362 2361 1172 584 655
SM 2800 VE51FTR02800NN 2762 2761 1372 684 755
SM 3200 VE51FTR03200NN 3162 3161 1572 784 855
SM 3600 VE51FTR03600NN 3562 3561 1772 884 955
SM 4000 VE51FTR04000NN 3962 3961 1972 984 1055
• How to order
Description Part number
LI
(mm)
CP
(mm)
LV
(mm)
TL min
(mm)
TL max
(mm)
Slider M35 Top
2 doors
10
Notes
11
We reserve the right to change technical specifications.
Digital contents
D
0
C
AS
S
0
0
9
EN
G
 E
d.
 0
5
 -
0
3
/2
0
2
4
DEUTSCHE SALICE GMBH
RUDOLF DIESEL STR. 10
74382 NECKARWESTHEIM
TEL. 07133 9807-0
FAX. 07133 9807-16
DEUTSCHE SALICE GMBH
VERKAUFSBÜRO NORD
RINGSTRASSE 36/A30 CENTER
32584 LÖHNE
TEL. 05731 15608-0
FAX. 05731 15608-10
SALICE UK LTD.
KINGFISHER WAY
HINCHINGBROOKE BUSINESS PARK
HUNTINGDON CAMBS PE 29 6FN
TEL. 01480 413831
FAX. 01480 451489
SALICE FRANCE S.A.R.L.
285 RUE DE GOA ZAC LES 3 MOULINS
06600 ANTIBES
TEL. 0493 330069
FAX. 0493 330141
SALICE ESPAÑA, S.L.U.